i o i . - motaget ARTA
.. TE OF IHDIARA
A S“;&» KE COUMTY

' v AnL b i
FILED FOR RECORD

2015 072105 .- 2015007 23 AWIO: 52

T

This Document Prepared By:
SHARITA JACKSON
WELLS FA

3476 STATE JB(mument iS

FORT MILJ]
anse  NOTOEFICIAL! -
When.teeo waikee: #:9746436 ‘

First American 71 mmllmmdﬂhnent 1S uhexgwgyeméyemf N o
Loss Mitigatio ; itle Sewlﬁié()i?&f{e Coun&%‘ M. f%ﬁ?&m A/ ’OCEC )

P.O. Box 27
Santa Ana, CA 92799 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44%“‘
1 X TN OYPRDINT
RE: GEIGER - PR DO! P
Tax/Parcel #: 45-11-21.404-007.000-03¢
[Space Above This Line for Recordin;
Original Principal Amount: $150,000.0 Investor Loan No.:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $130,864.38 Loan No: (scan barcode)
New Principal Amount $131,607.58
New Money (Cap): $743.20

JOAN MODIFICAYX { ~AGE)

Executed on ~AUGUST 27,2015
Borrower (“I RTI
Borrower Me¢

Lender or Se

Lender or Se Ly SC 29715

Date of first lien mortgage, deed of trust, or security deed (“Mortgage”) JUNE 19, 2003 and the Note (“Note™)
date of JUNE 19, 2003

Property Address (“Property”): 231 SCOTCH ST, SCHERERVILLE, INDIANA 46375

. Legal Description:

! If there is more than one Borrower or Morntgagor executing this document, each is referred ta as “I.” For purposes of this document words signifying the singular (such as “I” or “my”)
shall include the plural (such as “we” or “our”) and vice versa where appropriate.

Wells Fargo Custom Mutltistate Home Affordable Modification 936 ||IIH|IIHIIHII|§l[|HEI][IIEIHIHIWH]EIIIIHI

Agreement — Single Family 07222015_368 AR — ™\,

First American Mortgage Services Page | |ﬂ| ||ﬂ|mﬂﬂ]|"|| GEIGER '
- 50678511 IN

FIRST AMERICAN ELS . | ’
MODIFICATION RGREEMENT b\('
!

U A A

A
\



LOT 36, IN PINE HILL ESTATES, UNIT 1, AN ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF SCHERERVILLE,
AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 89, PAGE 63 IN THE OFFICE OF THE
RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

Prior instrument reference: Recorded on JULY 2, 2003 in INSTRUMENT NO. 2003 068796, of the
Official Records of LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA

=

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”) is made on AUGUST 27, 2015 by and between Borrower,
as obligor(s), or as title holder(s) to the Property, as the context may require, and Lender. Borrower’s
obligations under the Note are secured by a properly recorded Mortgage, dated the same date as the Note

encumbering
the Mortgag
discharged ir

If my represc
this Agreemx
Mortgage. Tl

to as the “Loan

to them in th

In considera
receipt and s
the contrary |

] understand
signed copy

Nothing in tt
of the Borroy
this Agreeme

shall comply *
1. Borrow
I cert
Al
L

N

Ve

NG EBTRRE TS
- NOTOFFICIALL

.1d and supplement (1) the Mortgage on the Property,

’ ;Ehlﬂ Ko waetiaes hasii i gseiprvdee of <
.,uments Ai?lﬂ&ﬁ éer(nf&iﬂlww%wa éfidlﬂm define

oan Docume

1 of the covenants hereinafter sat forth and“for other good and valu
ciency ofwhich arediereby acknowle od, il agreed follows (notw
he Loan Documents).

t after I sig d return two copies of this Agreement fo the Lender, the
his Agreement
Agreern all be understood or cons 0 be a satisfaction or rele

’s obligations under the Loan Documents. Further, except as otherwise :
the Loan Documents will remgin-unch

all of the terms and pro 59@

1t to Lender and ag

presentations.

default of the Mortgage Loan in order to obtain a loan modification;

=ment, the Note and
3orrower, except as

iterial respects, then
Note secured by the
re hereafter referred

ave the meaning given

¢ consideration, the
standing anything to

‘nder will send me a

| in whole or in part
cifically provided in
ill be bound by, and

it under the Loan
quid assets to make

the monthly mortgage payments now or in the near future; 1 did not intentionally or purposefully

B. Under penalty of perjury, all documents and information I have provided to Lender in connection
with this Agreement, including the documents and information regarding my eligibility for the
modification, are true and correct;

C. If Lender requires me to obtain credit counseling in connection with the modification, I will do so;

D. Ihave made or will make all payments required within this modification process;

E. In consideration of the covenants hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable

Wells Fargo Custom Multistate Home Affordable Modification Agreement
— Single Family 07222015_368
First American Mortgage Services Page 2

o3 MANERE I



consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Parties, it is
agreed as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Loan Documents).

2. The Modification.

A. The modified principal balance of the Note will include amounts and arrearages that will be past
due as of the Modification Effective Date (which may include unpaid and deferred interest, fees,
escrow advances and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges, valuation, property
preservation, and other charges not permitted under the terms of this modification, collectively,
“Unpaid Amounts™) less any amounts paid to the Lender but not previously credited to the modified
loan. The new prmmpal balance of my Note will be $131 607.58 (the “New Principal Balance™).
B incipal balance, the
a o0 BCrue he i J¢ der this Agreement.
B o Lﬁm J-'rﬁnu 6 paid Interest that is
) "NOTOFFICIAT! e

B. Ir : ¢, rate_of 4.0000% wil] begin to accrue on the pal Balance as of
s Fiis ggumam'nss ti@pmp&r&yhaf >rincipal Balance will be
due OCT! &]Eé l.’lH’ y payment wi | be calculated by
m plymg the New Prmmpa Ba ance an he inferest rate in effect at the time of calculation and
dividing the result by twelve (12). My payment schedule for the modified Loan is as follows:

Months Interest Ra ~Iaterest Rate Month .‘riﬁcip\ N Monthly Total Payment
( Change Date and Interest Payme row Monthly Begins On
Payment Payment*
A moynt
480 )000% 09/01/2015 $550.04 $356.11 $906.15 10/01/2015
* This includes an escrow shortage ampunt to be paid over the first 60 month term. After your
modification is complete, escrow &, adjust at least annually iu accordance with
applicable law; therefore, the yment may change accordingly.
T e_terms shall superse provasi ¥ the contrary in I cuments, including
bt provisions for an adjusiabie. sty or simple intercsi
3. LoanM m,
This Ag s 2! fies the following terms of the Loan bed herein above as
follows:

A. The current contractual due date has been changed from MAY 1, 2015 to OCTOBER 1, 2015. The
first modified contractual due date is OCTOBER 1, 2015.

B. The maturity date has been extended from OCTOBER 1, 2045 to SEPTEMBER 1, 2055.

C. The amount of Recoverable Expenses* to be capitalized will be U.S. $0.00.

Wells Fargo Custom Multistate Home Affordable Modification Agreement 936 ”Hmm[l[[[|{Ilﬂmmﬂﬂwl|"’|mﬂl|

— Single Family 07222015_368
First American Mortgage Services Page 3




*Recoverable Expenses may include,

BPO/Appraisal, and/or Property Preservation/Property Inspections.

to: Prior Deferred Interest, appraisal fees.

F. Lender agrees to waive all unpaid Late Charges in the amount of U.S. $71.76.

H T

4. Additio
I agree t:
A It

)
til
1f
D

3

1
¢
m
th

be escrow

&

CUl

D\UVQHLC LW DT Capildil L

ocumen

Lender will forgive outstanding NSF Fees U.S. $0.00.

The amount of interest to be included capitalized will be U.S. $743.20.

u.vn

NOT OFFICIAL'

¥

Th1s Document is the prope

pplicable, th
hly paymeihﬁ

of

anges it

in provjsi allowm l’ty
ket RE
G‘E-mterest rate

and the maximum rate the Borrowers must pay.

riweek! the 1

ments 0 “biweekly,” ©
ithly,” except as it relates
divided @1 velve (12
iplying the interest bearin
multiplying that daily int
As pait conversiol

vert 1 thly pay dule, !
ery two weeks,” and “every other Monc
the Modified Maturity Date. Interest will b
sgments. Interest charged het time
rincipal balance by the interest rate, dividin
st amourit by the actual number of days fo
rom biwee nonthly payments, any at

1ents (auto drafting) in effect with Lender for the Loan are cancelled.

Is for Escrow Items. I wiliPs ton Dender
miitthe Loan is paid in full, a

Rs-arc called "LSCrow

on the day payments 2

b

I
INpuy Iul

but are not limited to: Title, Attorney fees/costs,

Lender will forgive outstanding Other Fees U.S. $0.00. Other Fees may include, but are not limited

aterest rate and the
1 change at any one

erences in the Loan
” shall be read as
rarged on a 360-day
rill be computed by
1e result by 365, and
hich interest is then
natic withdrawal of

Jue under the Loan
um (the “Funds™) to
ms which can attain
sehold payments or
required by Lender
1y sums payable to
nce with the Loan
t Lender requires to
to Lender all notices

of amounts to be pa;d under this Section 4.E. I shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless
Lender waives my obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items. Lender may waive my
“obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items at any time. Any such waiver may
only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, I shall pay directly, when and where payable, the
amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if
Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period
as Lender may require. My obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts shall for all
purposes be deemed to be a covenant and Agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the
phrase “covenant and Agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. If I am obligated to pay Escrow

Wells Fargo Custom Multistate Home Affordable Modification Agreement
- Single Family 07222015_368
First American Mortgage Services

Page 4

o3 [IETHEINUATAIONGL



Items directly, pursuant to a waiver, and I fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender
may exercise its rights under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and I
shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to
any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in accordance with the Loan Documents, and,
upon such revocation, I shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then required
under this Section 4.E.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to
apply the Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (“RESPA”),
and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall
estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of
expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

a federal agency,
>se deposits are so

T |4 i all 115 uULULIon WIIUDU.LA ’\
i -+ ) OCHMEentas

ir any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall a 1y the Escrow Items
b n N ifled e 11 1'\ g olding and applying
th lg, annually analyzing the escrow account, or verl 1r°1g the s ems, unless Lender

pays 1 ’Ehisrbo%mﬂm@mpi@lﬂh g éenider iy such a charge. Unless an
agreement 1S mi dﬁ licable 1 requires jnter tto be paid~on the Funds, Lender
shall uot be re i £ t f t;\é) %& dﬂ & the Funds. Lender and 1 can agree in
writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the F unds. Lender shall provide me, without charge,

an annual aceounting of the F equired by RESPA.

If there is a surplustof Funds held in escrovy as defined under RESRA, Lender shall account to me
for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as
defined undes, RESPA, Lender shall notify me as required b \yand I shdll pay to Lender the
amount necessaryato make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12

hly payments. If there i
ler shal me as req

{ deficiency  of Funds helc
ed by RES 11 shall

1 €SCIOW, as «
y to Lender tt

ined under RESPA,
imount necessary to

m
L

make up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in na'more than 12 monthly payments.

u g Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly refund to
n

it is understood that
ritten in connection
1s or charges made
unt due under this
: must be cancelled,
sven though there is

D. If Jarrowers balance has Be&il reducedds & igsult of this new A
¥ unemploymert ins

isurance s reflect

W o ot
no reduction in balance as part of the settlement.

E. If this loan has “Monthly Add-On Premium” Credit Life or Credit Accident & Health Insurance
coverage, it is understood and agreed that the Borrowers acceptance of this Agreement will result in
the cancellation of the above-mentioned insurances.

F. If the Borrower’s home owners insurance should lapse, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage reserves the
right to place Lender Placed Insurance (LPI) on the account. If LPI is placed on the account the
monthly payment could increase. All other terms of the modification Agreement will not be affected
by the LPT and will remain in effect with accordance to this Agreement.

Wells Fargo Custom Multistate Home Affordable Modification Agreement
- Single Family 07222015_368
First American Mortgage Services Page §

o3 IMINAMERNENI




G. Ifall or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower

is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s
prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Loan Documents. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of
acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is
delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Loan Documents. If
Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any
remedies permitted by the Loan Documents without further notice or demand on Borrower.

If Borrower has a pay option adjustable rate mortgage Loan, upon modification, the minimum
monthly payment optlon the mtelest-only or any other payment optlons will no longer be offered

al i fi modified Loan will

b cu Will UC QU Cacii Moiluigio &, the Loan.
Documentis

If a Lender the amount due and owing © I hly payment on the

d: & fails or refuses to

St vthe Property fo Lender ender may exercnse any and allyrenisg ‘ecover the Property

as may b EViiab|§ hplendenmuisianitsotitse nbf md applicable law. These
remedies’ may inglude thes reco, of reas ? ey’ S fees actually. incurred, plus legal

Xpenses and eﬂh ilﬂﬁ;k (;3) (K F:palrs in any. foreclosure action filed
to enforce the Lender lien. Lender's rights and 1emed1es extend only to the Property, and any action

related to the Property itself and not to recovery of any amount owed to Lender under the Note as
modified hercingwhich hassbecn diseharged imbankrptey.
If included, undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge receipt ceeptance of the 1-4 Family

Modification Agicemnent Rider Assignment of Rent

If included, the"undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge receipt and acceptance of the Notice of
Special Flood Hazard disclosuzc.

gned Borrower(s), for and in consideration of the

approval;closing and funding 1, hereby grants Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, as
|

le ited power of atta 3 for initial all typograr | or clerical errors
di d_in the ModificationgAizreement: et to be signed. In the 1is limited power of
at xercised, the undérsigned-will-be notitied and receive a ¢ document executed
ol th ; S Provist Y0t be used to me est rate, modify the
te ) i ineipal baldnce or modify X >nthly principal and
in modfi Yy thiSZ greentent. Any of the >s must be executed

direc ersigned. This limite d_power of attor ly terminate in 120
days from the closmg date of the undersigned’s Modification. Borrower agrees to make and execute
such other documents or papers as necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of
this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to their heirs,

executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

. If the Borrower’s Loan is currently in foreclosure, the Lender will attempt to suspend or cancel the

foreclosure action upon receipt of the first payment according to this Agreement. Lender agrees to
suspend further collection efforts as long as Borrowers continue making the required payments
under this Agreement.

Wells Fargo Custom Multistate Home Affordable Modification Agreement
— Single Family 07222015_368
First American Mortgage Services Page 6

o3 [T TROUREIEARIT



e

Ay

All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Loan Documents relating
to default in the making of payments under the Loan Documents shall also apply to default in the
making of the modified payments hereunder.

O. This Agreement shall supersede the terms of any modification, forbearance, trial period plan or
other mortgage assistance that the Borrower previously entered into with Lender.

P. In cases where the Loan has been registered with Mortgagee who has only legal title to the interests
granted by the Borrower in the Loan Documents, Mortgagee has the right to exercise any or all of
those mterests mcludmg, but not lrmlted to the rlght to fowclose and sell the Property and to take
ar f T o, ing the Loan.

[ ]

Q. If Dﬁ@um&ntorl& e ver agrees that as of
th rectlve Date the right to_borrow new fum R : equity loan or line
of te dN (;'v I?& 1ces and must make
o s‘accafding to this greement ender may have prev1ou : d or suspended the
rich o o Tiihaddifidnal @dvareespidesticlher eIy lindo f credit, and if so, Borrower
conpfirmsdand acﬁ:rﬁwletg hat (a)d‘dlr}ri){xy ﬁv&rgg lrp&y be Pbtamed

R. By signing this Agreement the Borrower hereby consents to being contacted concerning their loan
at any cellular or“mobil number tliey. may h This includes |text messages and
telephone callsgincludingsthe; usepofsauto matedydialing systemssto, contact any cellular or mobile
telephone. The Borrower may be|billed by the cellular or mobile carrier for any text messages that
Lender may 1. Any calls Lender places to the Borrowe 1l or mobile phone may incur
normal airtimeieharges assessed by the mobile carri

S. Unless this Agrecment is executed without 2lteration and is signed and retuined along with the
following docunicnts with the payment, lf requiredy within 15 days from the date of this letter in the
enclosed, prepaid overnight envelope ill be of no force or effect and the Loan will remain
subject to all existing terms andg ravided in the Loan Documents. Upon receipt of a
properly executed Agreement, Jn become effective on SEPPEMBER 1, 2015.

T. 1 at this Agreement wil ' the Lender is unableA se all necessary title
et (s), title insuranced subordination Agree

U. B res Lender, and :&M;Aﬂ'f‘r scessors and assi rrower information
in hited 0 (1) Tramie, address, an d*telephon al Security Number,
(iii) credit score, (iv) tncome, (v) payment histor y,— (Vi) b [ activity, including
information about my modification or foreclosme relief programs w1th Third Parties that can assist
Lender and Borrower in obtaining a foreclosure prevention alternative, or otherwise provide
support services related to Borrower’s loan. For purposes of this section, Third Parties include a
counseling agency, state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar entity, any insurer, guarantor,
or servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower’s loan or any other mortgage loan secured
by the Property on which Borrower is obligated, or to any companies that perform support services
to them in connection with Borrower’s loan.

V. Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning mortgage assistance

Wells Fargo Custom Multistate Home Affordable Modification Agreement
— Single Family 07222015_368

First American Mortgage Services

Page 7

o36 [NV



relating to Borrower’s loan including the trial period plan to modify Borrower’s loan, at any
telephone number, including mobile telephone number, or email address Borrower has provided to
Lender or Third Parties.

By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by text messaging. O
All Borrowers are required to sign and date this Agreement in blue or black ink only as the borrowers’
name appears below. If signed using any other color or method, the document will not be accepted and

another copy of the Agreement will be sent to the Borrower to be signed.

By signing below, all Borrowers certlfy they have lead this Agreement in its entirety, that all Borrowers
know and understand the meanj A ent and that all Borrowers enter mto thlS

Wells Fargo (_Iustom Multistate Home Affordable Modification Agreement 936 ||ﬂm|||||||’|l||||mNﬂﬂﬂ”]ﬂlﬂﬂﬂllﬂﬂﬂ
— Single Family 07222015_368
First American Mortgage Services Page 8




ed this Agreement.

7- 3~/d“

,ael/fvu

B(ﬂzver ALBERT L ¢ Date :
o
7))
Borrower:MARIA L GE[GER V4 Date / 7

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

) BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF :%ﬁg}%[ﬁ ,
COUNTY OF
Before me, tl undersigned, a Notagzg
this M

GEIGER, MARIA L G "
of the foregoing instrupent 4

Notary Publi
Print Name: |
My commiss

Residing in _

’No: N

s

Wells Fargo Custom Multistate Home Affordable Modification Agreement
— Single Family 07222015_368
First American Mortgage Services Page 9

personally appeared ALBERT L
d acknowledged the execution

meA M. YOUNG

Public. State of Indiana

Laske County
mission # 626061

mmission ExD"es

March 17,2019

o6 [IMAGRBMENN



“In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

| Teka Gurmessa (Y val3[15
By: (print name) - Yoo Prasident 1,oan Documentation (sign) Date

(title) g g |
16 [Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

STATE OF MmNV countY oF Dakot=

The instrument was acknowledged—before—me—this
Teka (vr

q-23-26/8 by

the
BANK, N.A.,

FARGO

Notary Publi

Printed Name:
My commission

THIS DOCUM
SHARITA J/

FORT MILIL, §C

Wells Fargo Custom Multistate Home Affordable Modification Agreement 936 H"]ﬂ"ﬂlImmmﬂlﬂﬂﬂﬂm]nﬂﬂﬂﬂm]l]
— Single Family 07222015_368
First American Mortgage Services _ Page 10




Date: AUGUST 27, 2015
Loan Number: (scan barcode)
Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Borrower: ALBERT L GEIGER, MARIA L GEIGER
Property Address: 231 SCOTCH ST, SCHERERVILLE, INDIANA 46375

NOTICE OF NO ORAL AGREEMENTS

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANEOUS OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES. THERE
ARE NO Ol

Receipt of N ' ’ggum@nctchl;sc ¥ of this Notice on or

before execu oan Agreement. "Loan Agreement” means onc s, promissory notes,

agreements, NQT Q}EE(I Q‘EA[]IA M ymmitments, or any

combination « actiong , P h fution lo: lays repayment of or

agrees to loar et € t 'y :xtend credit or make
 loar o1 ;rm TP6 TR IS RE P ety BF

T /e ke County Recordert W 7- 3543

Borrower: ' v Z Vf Da

ALBERT L GEIGER 7 j
_@& Y e ges o LLS;
Borrower: J Da

MARIA L GEIGER

~

Wells Fargo Custom Multistate Home Affordable Modification Agreement 936 I“mIm][mH]mmﬂmmm”ﬂﬁ
- Single Family 07222015_368
First American Mortgage Services Page 11



